| | | | С | ase No.: 59068US0 |
|--|-------------------------------------|---|---|-------------------|
| FI | ECORDATION Pate | FORM C | OVER SHEET | |
| To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and | d Trademark Office | :1413 Ur | VL Y | |
| Please record the attached document(| | | w. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies) | Execution Date(s): | | | |
| Benson, Karl E. | April 4, 2005 April 4, 2005 | | 2. Name and address of | |
| David, Moses M. | | | 3M innovative Properties Company P.O. Box 33427 | |
| Kipke, Cary A. | April 4, 2005 | | | |
| Lakshmi, Brinda B. | April 4, 2005 | | St. Paul, Minnesota 5513 | 3-3427 |
| Leir, Charles M. | April 4, 2005 | |] | |
| Moore, George G.I. | April 4, 2005 | | | |
| Shah, Rahul R. | April 4, 2005 | | Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | | Yes No | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | | | |
| 1 Accionates | erger | | | |
| Security Agreement Cr | lange of Name | | | |
| Other: | | | | |
| Application or patent number(s) | ☐ This | document | is being filed together with a | new application. |
| A. Patent Application No(s). B. Pa | | tent No(s). | | |
| 10/987075 | | | ., | |
| Ac | i Iditional Numbers At | i ttached? ⊠ | LYes FINA | |
| Name and address to whom correspo | ndence | -100AV | 100 | |
| concerning document should be mail | ed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | |
| Manage No. | | | TOTAL INTEGRACIA | 1 |
| Name: Jean A. Lown | | | | |
| Office of Intellectual Property Coun 3M Innovative Properties Company | sel | | | |
| Phone Number: (651) 733-3169 | · } | | | |
| Fax Number: 651-736-3833 | | 7. Total fe | e (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41 |): \$40.00 |
| _ | | <u> </u> | nclosed | |
| 32692 | <u> </u> | ⊠ Ai | uthorized to be charged to depor | sit account |
| Customer Number | | 8. Payment Information: | | |
| | | Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 | | |
| | | | zed User Name: Jean A. Lo | |
| | | rangr. | Lec Oser Name: Jean A. Lo | own |
| ilgnature: | | | | |
| ted Name of Attorney/Agent: | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | <i>D</i> . | . ما | |
| n A. Lown | Jeuna. | <u> </u> | $\mathbf{L} = (\mathbf{L} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{L} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{Q} \mathbf{Q} Q$ | ク ሰ.ፍ |
| istration No.: 48,428 Sig | n Ature | | Date | <u> </u> |
| es: Total number of pages including CO | VER SHEET, attach | ments, and | documents | A |
| Documents to be recorded (i | ncluding cover sheet |) should be 4 | | 4 |

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Case No.: 59068US004

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an

| | | citizenship as indicated below, have made an |
|---|--|---|
| N-SULFONYDICA | RBOXIMIDE CONTAINING T | ETHERING COMPOUNDS |
| III IOF Which an application for a Link | ed States Patent is being filed co ed States Patent identified as U.s | ontemporaneously herewith; S. Patent Application No. 10/987075; was filed on |
| Now, therefore, for good and vasign and transfer and do hereby wholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COM Minnesota, its successors and assign and in and to any division or continuous improvements in the said invention muturing, or within one year after the toture subsidiaries), and in and to any United States of America and countries or Inventors' Certificates in foreign of applications to which such application have been or may be granted thereon reissue, or other or further application be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusionable held and enjoyed as fully and exclusionable in the property of the provided in the property of the property and all conferences. If we do hereby authorize and reconsideration and all conferences. | aluable consideration, receipt of assign and transfer unto the 3 PANY, and a corporation of Dest. the entire right, title, and internuation (in whole or in part) of ade by me or made jointly with destination of, my employment of and all Letters Patent, reexamples foreign thereto (including the countries in its own name and one are entitled under internation or on any divisional, continuated based in whole or in part upon issively as they would have been ourselves and for my/our heirs, by further applications, assignment deemed necessary by said Correst as aforesaid and to obtain untries; and est the Commissioner of Patents ications, to said 3M Innovative | of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed to 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY, a plaware, having its principal office at Saint Paul rest in and to the said invention and application of said application, and in and to any and all others (provided any such improvement is made with 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or inations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, it to claim any priority rights for such foreign and conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which is in the said invention or improvements thereon, to by me/us had this assignment and transfer not executors, and administrators, to execute and ents, and documents, and to perform such other mpany, its successors, assigns, and nominees, or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or sto issue any and all Letters Patent which may Properties Company, as the assignee of the |
| Given Name (first and middle (if anv)) | | |
| Karı E. | Family Name Benson | or Surname: |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: / | |
| Residence: | 4/4 | 4/05 |
| St. Paul, Minnesota | Country: USA | Cittzenship: |
| STATE OF MINNESOTA) | | United States of America |
| COUNTY OF RAMSEY) ss. | | |
| On this T day of //// | . ans. | ţ |
| Karl E. Benson, and who executed the for foresaid. | egoing instrument, as said person's | ore me personally appeared the above-named |
| Seal) LYDIA M. CAHILL Notary Public Minnesota My Containssion Eaplies Jan. 31, 2006 | Notary Public | mahill |

PATENT No.: 59068US004 **REEL: 016101 FRAME: 0071**

| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Moses M. | Family Name or Surna David | ame: | | |
| Inventor's Signature: Moscs M-) | Date: | Date: 4/4/65 | | |
| Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota | Country: USA | Citizenship: United States of America | | |
| STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. | | | | |
| On this day of (101) | , <i>20</i> 05 , before me | personally appeared the above-named | | |
| Moses M. David, and who executed the foregoing instrut aforesaid. | ment, as said person's free | act and deed, on the day and year | | |
| (Seal) LYDIA M. CAHILL Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Lxpres Jan. 31, 2006 | Notary Public | n Cahill | | |
| | | | | |
| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Cary A. | Family Name or Suma Kipke | me: | | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: 4/4/81 | Ō | | |
| Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota | Country: USA | Citizenship: United States of America | | |
| On this day of Cary A. Kipke, and who executed the foregoing instrumer aforesaid. (Seal) LYDIA M. CAHILL Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2006 | nt, as said person's free act | <i>_</i> , (| | |
| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): | Family Name or Surnan | | | |
| Brinda B. | Lakshmi | le. } | | |
| Inventor's Signature: B-L-Brille | Pate: 4 4 | 05 | | |
| Residence: - • Woodbury, Minnesota | Country: USA | Citizenship: India | | |
| STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY) On this day of | , 2005, before me p ment, as said person's free Notary Plublic | ersonally appeared the above-named act and deed, on the day and year | | |

PATENTase No.: 59068US004

REEL: 016101 FRAME: 0072

| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): | Family Name or Sum | PMA: | |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| Charles M. | Leir | | |
| Inventor's Signature: | Date: | | |
| Caroerom. Kellin | 1 4/4/05 | | |
| Residence: | Country: | | |
| Falcon Heights, Minnesota | USA | Citizenship: United States of America | |
| STATE OF MINNESOTA) | | Simod States of Africa | |
| COUNTY OF HAMSEY) ss. On this day of | Drec | ···· | |
| Charles M. Leir, and who executed the foregoing instru aforesaid. | ment, as said person's free a | personally appeared the above-named ct and deed, on the day and year | |
| | , , , | <i></i> | |
| (Seal) | Jough | nahell | |
| Try Public annesota My commission Cyphosidan, 31, 2006 | Notary Public | | |
| Given Name (first and middle [if any]): George G.I. | Family Name or Surname: | | |
| | Moore | | |
| nventor's Signature: | Date: | | |
| Residence: | 4-4. | - 05 | |
| Afton, Minnesota | Country: | Citizenship: | |
| STATE OF MINNESOTA) | USA | United States of America | |
| OUNTY OF RAMSEY On this | trument, as said person's free | personally appeared the above-named | |
| foresaid. Seal) | | n ahill | |
| LYDIA M. CAHILL Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Diplors Jan. 31, 2006 | Notary Public | " concey | |
| | | | |
| iven Name (first and middle (if any)); | Family Name or Sumam | θ: | |
| iven Name (first and middle [if any]): ahul R. | Family Name or Sumam Shah | θ. | |
| iven Name (first and middle (if any)); | Family Name or Sumam Shah Date: | θ: | |
| iven Name (first and middle [if any]): ahul R. | Shah Date: | | |
| iven Name (first and middle [if any]): lahul R. veptor s Signature petitence: | Shah Date: 04/04/ | 05 | |
| iven Name (first and middle [if any]): ahul R. veptor's Signature signature | Shah Date: | O S Chizenship: | |
| iven Name (first and middle [if any]): ahul R. veptor's Signature vept | Shah Date: 04/04/ Country: | 05 | |
| iven Name (first and middle [if any]): ahul R. veptor > Signature vept | Shah Date: 04/04/ Country: USA | Citizenship: | |
| iven Name (first and middle [if any]): ahul R. veptor Signature veptor Signature voodbury, Minnesota TATE OF DUNTY OF A Part I | Shah Date: 04/04/ Country: USA | Chizenship: United States of America | |
| iven Name (first and middle [if any]): lahul R. veptor Signature veptor Signature voodbury, Minnesota TATE OF On this day of April 1 | Shah Date: 04/04/ Country: USA | Citizenship: United States of America | |
| iven Name (first and middle [if any]): lahul R. veptor Signature veodbury, Minnesota TATE OF On this | Shah Date: 04/04/ Country: USA | Citizenship: United States of America | |
| iven Name (first and middle [if any]): lahul R. veptor Signature | Shah Date: 04/04/ Country: USA | Citizenship: United States of America | |
| iven Name (first and middle [if any]): ahul R. veptor Signature betweence: coodbury, Minnesota FATE OF On this | Shah Date: 04/04/ Country: USA | Citizenship: United States of America | |

Assignment

RECORDED: 04/11/2005

Page 3 of 3

PATENATe No.: 59068US004

REEL: 016101 FRAME: 0073